CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND/OR
LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 8
DATED OCTOBER 20, 2016

FILED WITH CONTRACT #33735

(RC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC)




City of Long Beach

Working Together to Service

Memorandum

Date: January 13, 2017

To: Craig Beck, Director of Public Works

From: Meredith T. Elguira, Capital Projects Coordinator

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 8 TRANSMITTAL MEMO
PROJECT: R-6999
CONTRACTOR: RC Construction Services Inc.
ORIGINATED FROM: 2roject Development
SOURCE OF FUNDING: Police, Public Works, Successor Agency

General Fund, Capital Projects,
REASON: See Attached .
®
CREDIT (CCO#8):- $266,232.50 3?,'7¢é 5.00 =~ 23("#?7' =0
cou [-6T9 Y
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $5,617,736.00
APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (8.88%) $498,774.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED) $6,116,510.00
AMENDED CONTRACT
VIA COUNCIL LETTER
(NOT TO EXCEED) $6,116,510.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CREDIT $266,232.50
(FUNDS FROM FIXTURE,
FURNISHING AND EQUIPMENT)
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
3 Eﬁgineerfng Bureau
W OO}

roj/Projdetail PW_LEe )] )
Grant/Grant detail ' 2
Index/Subobject i

BV%/ﬂj. O’W [’)!r}

= v 4

Date




440FFICE CF THE CITY MANAGER
. CITY CF LONG BEACH
} LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIZ 90802

To: R.C. _Cofstruction Services, Inc. Date: 10/20/16
2223 N. Locust Avenue R-6983
Rialto, CA, 82377 Centract No 33735
Program No. PW4500-130

PROJECT: ° R-6999 Fast Division Police Sub-Station
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATICN NO. 8

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

Ay 1. Credit unused FF & E allowance of $630,000.00, minus
$363,676.50 applied, for all 1labor, materials, and equipment,
for the lump sum cost of . . ($266,323.50)

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . . . . . . § (266,232.50)

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that
it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which
reads: “A general release does not extend to claims which the
crediter deces not know or suspect to exist in his favor at
the time c¢f executing the release, which if known by him must
have materially affected his settlement with the debtor:;” and
Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims
and walves its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth hereinabove shall be considered full
compensation for all cbligations of the contractor associated
with this change order, and the City will not ke liable for
any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change
order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED BY 0
DAYS IN ORDER TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

R-6999-CCO#8, Contractor, Page 1 of 2




CC:

City Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

R-6999-CCO#8,

2 /1= /]
{Date)
Assistant Ci1 Engineer {Date)
/\./W 7"15“3-'
lty Englneer (Date)
Auditor
Accounting

Approved by:

/ f/‘*///é»

4Zg%;;;( fi§.LAj

(Date)

Contract Compliance
Engineering Records
Project Cevelopment
Community Development

Contractor, Page 2 of 2

H§ Officeér '(Date)
N e 21%@] ¥
Director of Public Works (Date)
Funds are available for this
purpose;
4
Financial Management




